9. IEHP 5010 837I INSTITUTIONAL MEDI-CAL ENCOUNTER
COMPANION GUIDE
IEHP Provider EDI Manual                                 01/232        Page 1 of
2019
Standard Medi-Cal Companion Guide (CG) Transaction Information
Effective January1, 20232
IEHP Instructions related to Implementation Guides (IG) based on
ASC X12 Version 005010X223A2

Name Code Note
R BHT02 Transaction Set Purpose Code 00 00 = Original
R BHT06 Transaction Type Code  RP RP = Reporting
Loop 1000A -PER- Submitter EDI Contact Information
Usage Ref
Des.
Name Code/ Note
S PER02 Free Form Name Submitter Contact
Name
1/60
R PER03 Communication Number
Qualifier
TE
TE = Telephone
R PER04 Communication Number  Phone number
including area code
S PER05 Communication Number
Qualifier
EM EM = Email Address
9. IEHP 5010 837I INSTITUTIONAL MEDI-CAL ENCOUNTER
COMPANION GUIDE
IEHP Provider EDI Manual                                 01/232        Page 12 of
2019
Loop 1000B -NM1- Receiver Name
Usage Ref
Des.
Name Code Note
R NM103 Name Last or Organization
Name
Inland Empire Health
Plan
“IEHP” is also
acceptable
R NM109 Receiver ID  00303
Should match ISA08
and GS03
Table 2-Billing Provider Detail
Loop 2000A -NM1- Billing Provider Hierarchical Level – Required by IEHP
Usage Ref
Des.
Name Code Note
R PRV03 Billing Provider Specialty Info  Provider Taxonomy
Code
Loop 2010AA N3- Billing Provider Address Information
Usage Ref
Des.
Name Code Note
R N301 Address Information  Billing Provider Address Line
Must be Physical Address
S N302 Second Address Information  Billing Provider Address Line
Must be Physical Address
9. IEHP 5010 837I INSTITUTIONAL MEDI-CAL ENCOUNTER
COMPANION GUIDE
IEHP Provider EDI Manual                                 01/232        Page 13 of
2019
Loop 2010AA-N4- Billing Provider City, State, Zip Code Information
Usage Ref
Des.
Name Code Note
S N403 Zip Code  The full nine (9) digits of the
ZIP Code are required. If the last
four (4) digits of the ZIP code
are not available, populate a
default value of “9998”.
Table 2- Subscriber Detail
Loop 2000B -SBR- Subscriber Information
Usage Ref
Des.
Name Code Note
R SBR01 Payer Responsibility Sequence
Number Code
S S= Secondary
R SBR02 Individual Relationship Code 18 18 = Self